TM
© 2017 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting  pg.1
Rev. 12/21/2017
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION

9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
ORDERING GUIDE:
Series Lamp/Wattage Color Temp Voltage Options
SERIES
	 RM8 	= 	RM8 Series - 8” dia. downlight
LIGHT ENGINE WATTAGE
	LED15	 =	 15W LED (Nominal 1250 Lumens)
	LED25	 = 	25W LED (Nominal 2000 Lumens)
	LED31 	= 	31W LED (Nominal 3000 Lumens)
	LED45 	= 	45W LED (Nominal 4000 Lumens)
VOLTAGE
	 EBU 	= 	Universal Volt Driver (120-277)
	 347 	= 	347 Volt Driver (For Canada)
COLOR TEMP (LED)
	 27K 	= 	±2700K range
	 3K 	= 	±3000K range
	 35K 	= 	±3500K range
	 4K 	= 	±4000K range
	 5K 	= 	±5000K range (Available Only with LED45 - 4000 Lumen)
OPTIONS
	 FUS 	= 	Single In-Line Fusing (Non-Rejecting and Fast Acting)
	 D7	 =	 0-10V low-voltage LED Dimming
			   —(100-10% Standard, Consult Factory for Other)
	 D8	 =	 (TRIAC) Forward Phase/Leading Edge Dimming Driver
			   —(Operates at 120 Voltage Only)
	 D9	 =	 (ELV) Reverse Phase/Trailing Edge Dimming Driver
			   —(Operates at 120 Voltage Only)
	 D14	 =	 DMX Lighting Control (Consult Factory)
	 JVE	 = 	Junction Box Volume Extender
			   —Must be ordered in conjunction with Fusing (FUS) or
				     Surge Protection (SG) Devices
	 SG	 = 	10KV Luminaire Surge Protection
			   —Protects against surges and transients per ANSI C62.41-2002
				     2015 Category C Medium (10KV, 1.2/50µS &5KA, 8/20µS)
				     Standard Combo Waves and (6KV, 100KHz) Ring Wave
DIMENSIONS FOR 1250 & 2000 LUMEN MODELS
OPTIONAL COMPONENTS
(FUS) Option (SG) Option (JVE) Option